## CERTIFICATION OF TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER TO THE TRUSTEE ON COMPLIANCE WITH TOWNSHIP NEPOTISM POLICIES

I,Gregory A. Rainbolt	(printed name), the elected
Township Board Member of White Riv	ver Township of Johnson County, Indiana certify that I
have not violated the White River Tow	nship of Johnson County, Indiana - Nepotism in
Employment, as related to hiring of rela	atives or the Nepotism in Contracting Policy, as related to
contracts of my relatives' business inter	rests with the Township. I understand that "relative"
means my spouse, parent or stepparent,	child or stepchild, brother, sister, stepbrother, stepsister,
niece, nephew, aunt, uncle, daughter-in	-law or son-in-law (including half-bloods and adopted
children). I intend for this to be submitted	ted to the Trustee prior to the end of this calendar year.
I hereby verify under the penalty of p	perjury that the foregoing statements are true.
Dated this day of	UPC, 20 13.
Gignature G. Kumb	olt
GREGORY A. RAINBOLT	
Y.K(Printed Name)	

## CERTIFICATION OF TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER TO THE TRUSTEE ON COMPLIANCE WITH TOWNSHIP NEPOTISM POLICIES

I,Margaret M. Young	(printed name), the elected
Township Board Member of White River To	wnship of Johnson County, Indiana certify that I
have not violated the White River Township	of Johnson County, Indiana - Nepotism in
Employment, as related to hiring of relatives	or the Nepotism in Contracting Policy, as related to
contracts of my relatives' business interests	with the Township. I understand that "relative"
means my spouse, parent or stepparent, child	l or stepchild, brother, sister, stepbrother, stepsister,
niece, nephew, aunt, uncle, daughter-in-law	or son-in-law (including half-bloods and adopted
children). I intend for this to be submitted to	the Trustee prior to the end of this calendar year.
I hereby verify under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.	
Dated this day of Occembe	V, 20 <u>13</u> .

(Signature)

\_Margaret X. Young \_ (Printed Name)

## CERTIFICATION OF TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER TO THE TRUSTEE ON COMPLIANCE WITH TOWNSHIP NEPOTISM POLICIES

I,David S. Pollard	(printed name), the elected
Township Board Member of White River T	ownship of Johnson County, Indiana certify that I
have not violated the White River Township	p of Johnson County, Indiana - Nepotism in
Employment, as related to hiring of relative	s or the Nepotism in Contracting Policy, as related to
contracts of my relatives' business interests	with the Township. I understand that "relative"
means my spouse, parent or stepparent, chil	d or stepchild, brother, sister, stepbrother, stepsister,
niece, nephew, aunt, uncle, daughter-in-law	or son-in-law (including half-bloods and adopted
children). I intend for this to be submitted to	o the Trustee prior to the end of this calendar year.
I hereby verify under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.	
Dated this/2 day of/7	, 20 <u> </u>
Jul Hellad	
(Signature)	
_David S. Pollard Jan Sellas	
(Printed Name)	